TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM465382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		02/28/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MPC, Inc.
Street Address:	Suite 1300 1105 N. Market Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4049287	GIANT HOUSING
Registration Number:	4091066	FILTER KLEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3367338473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (704) 350-6303

Email: trademarkswinston@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Tobin

Address Line 1: Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP Address Line 2: 301 South College Street, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103783.0001.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Tobin	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Tobin/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=MPC Inc. - Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006289 FRAME: 0570

900442525

source=MPC Inc. - Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=MPC Inc. - Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006289 FRAME: 0571

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

U.S. Department of Commerce

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS (this "Trademark Release") dated as of February 28, 2018, from BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") pursuant to a Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of August 27, 2013 among CECO ENVIRONMENTAL CORP., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), EACH SUBSIDIARY OF THE COMPANY FROM TIME TO TIME PARTY THERETO, and the Administrative Agent.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by MPC Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), to the Administrative Agent in certain collateral, including the Specified Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of August 27, 2013, was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 2013 at Reel 5098, Frame 0846, including those trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule I attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to release its Security Interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "*Specified Trademark Collateral*", as used herein, shall mean the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks and trademark registrations described on Schedule I attached hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral described on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto and any goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby; any royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto; and any claims and causes of action with respect hereto, whether occurring before or after the date hereof, all without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006289 FRAME: 0572 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Trademark Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Kyle D Harding

Title: Assistant Vice President

REEL: 006289 FRAME: 0573

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

Owner Registration Date MARK Name Registration Number				
MPC Inc.	November 1, 2021	Giant Housing	4,049,287	
MPC Inc.	January 24, 2012	Filter Klear	4,091,066	

99459267

TRADEMARK REEL: 006289 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 03/13/2018